

S. No. 8
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 144/2024

ALL INDIA LUMBERDARS ASSOCIATION

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

20.03.2024

Reportedly publication notice as well as registered notices have been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned delivery of the notices has been confirmed.

However, newspaper cutting with regard to the publication notice has not been furnished yet by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Await for same.

Put up again on 27.03.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

20.03.2024

"Mir Arif"