

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 144/2024

ALL INDIA LUMERDARS ASSOCIATION ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs

U.T OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
27.03.2024

Reportedly, publication notice as well as registered notices has been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned the delivery of the notices has been confirmed.

Further, publication notice has also been published in two daily local newspapers i.e. in Srinagar News and Kashmir Age in it's edition dated 07.03.2024, newspaper cuttings of same have also been furnished by the counsel for the petitioner and is enclosed with the file.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
27.03.2024
"Mir Arif"