



S. No. 7

Regular

2026:JKLHC-SGR:107

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 144/2024 CM(250/2024) CM(251/2024)

c/w

WP(C) 3008/2023 CM(7169/2023)

ALL INDIA LUMBERDARS ASSOCIATION

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks further time to file reply in both the petitions.

List on 28.08.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
12.07.2024
AAMIR