



2026:JKLHC-SGR:107

Serial No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)

WP(C) No. 144/2024
CM No. 250/2024, 251/2024

All India Lumberdars Association

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

1. Reply, in terms of previous order, has not been filed.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.
3. Copy of this order be e-mailed to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 for information and compliance.
4. List on **10.04.2026**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.02.2026
Sakil Padha